1976 Cleveland Browns

Passing:
Sipe
Phipps
Mays

Rushing:
Pruitt, G
Miller, C
Poole
Pruitt, M
Sipe
Duncan
Rucker

Receiving:

Rucker
Pruitt, G
Warfield
Roan
Poole
Miller, C
Pruitt, M
Holden

Punt Returns:

Holden
Feacher

Kickoff Returns

Feacher
Holden
Pruitt, M

REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
5 9 0
Pct Yards Had Pct
Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
310 171 55.2 1898 16 56 16 5.2
46 27 58.7 325 3 43 0 6.5
14 4 286 55 1 19 1 7.1
Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
211 921 44 95 5 Darden
137 529 3.9 29 1 Bolton
70 287 41 22 1 Scott
45 120 2.7 13 0 Irons
30 88 2.9 22 1 Babich
20 62 3.1 19 1 Craig
2 21 105 15 0
Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks:
50 618 124 44 5 Sherk
43 325 7.6 43 1 Johnson, W
40 682 17.1 56 6 Jones, J
19 212 11.2 34 1 St. Clair
17 89 5.2 19 3 Mitchell
8 84 10.5 30 1 Garlington
7 31 4.4 30 0
6 104 17.3 27 1
No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring:
29 180 6.2 37 0 Cockroft
13 138 10.6 60 0 Warfield
Pruitt, G
No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Rucker
21 494 235 41 0 Poole
18 508 28.2 37 0 Miller, C
7 109 15.6 18 0 Logan

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
9 5 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks

11.1 69.3 19.0
12.0 102.2

52 6.1
00 71

7.1 3.9

Int
10

~ 0

N

No.
55

55
4.0

4.0
3.0
2.0

Rec Rush
TD TD

NP WOEFE OO O
ORFRr L OUlL OO

13.8

Yards
96
162

12
0

116
19

375

Avg
9.6
20.3

1.7
0.0

29.0
19.0

3.0
0.0

Long
23
72

8
0

41
19

TD

OO O O Lo

SAF XP FG
0 28 17
0 O 0
0 O 0
0 O 0
0 O 0
0 O 0
0 O 0

TOTAL
79
36

36
30
24
12
12



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

254
123
103

28

522
2052
3.9

373
205
55
2311
22

157
2154

5.45
11.27

4206
48.79
51.21

917

4.6

17
260

Replay

18.1
8.8

7.4

37.3
146.6

26.6
14.6

55
165.1

1.6
11.2
153.9

300.4

65.5

1.2

Actual

18.6
8.5

8
2.1

38.1
163.9
4.3

26.6
14.9

56
171.4
14
10.9
160.5
5.7
11.5

324.4
50.5
49.5

66.1

4.9

11
8.8

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

86
3149
36.6

43
324
7.5

58
1430
247

128

1123

38
21

259
30

20

28

17

30
56.7

Replay

6.1
224.9

3.1
231

4.1
102.1

9.1
80.2

2.7
15

18.5
2.1

0.6

1.4
0.1

1.2
2.1

Actual

4.9
184.1

37.4

3.5
26.4
7.5
0

3.9
84.4

21.9

7.6
74.1

3.2
1.6

19.1
2.3
0.6

15
0.1

0.1
11

53.6



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

264
135
96

33

507
2080
4.1

386
192
49.7
2285
24

155
2130

5.2
11.9

4210
49.41
50.59

917

4.6

35
405

Replay

18.9
9.6

6.9
2.4

36.2
148.6

27.6
13.7

49.7
163.2

1.7
111
152.1

300.7

65.5

2.5

Actual

17.4
7.8

7.9
17

31.8
125.8
4

28
16.1

57.4
168.1
2.3

22.9
1451

4.8
10.5

270.9
46.4
53.6

62.1
4.4

15
16.7
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

78
2784
35.7

39
568
14.6

57
1367
24

111
921

20
10

312
38
24
18

33

17
27
63

Replay

5.6
198.9

2.8
40.6

4.1
97.6

7.9
65.8

14
0.7

22.3
2.7
1.7
13
0.1
2.4

12
1.9

Actual

5.1
189.6

37.4

3.2
36.9
115

0.1

4.1
96.2

23.6
0.1

6.4
50.8

17
0.8

20.5
2.6
11
13
0.3
2.3

0.8
14
57.9



