

1976 Cleveland Browns

REPLAY

Won	Loss	Tie
5	9	0

ACTUAL

Won	Loss	Tie
9	5	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int					
Sipe	310	171	55.2	1898	16	56	16	5.2	5.2	6.1	11.1	69.3	19.0		
Phipps	46	27	58.7	325	3	43	0	6.5	0.0	7.1	12.0	102.2	3.0		
Mays	14	4	28.6	55	1	19	1	7.1	7.1	3.9	13.8	37.5	0.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Pruitt, G	211	921	4.4	95	5	Darden	10	96	9.6	23	0
Miller, C	137	529	3.9	29	1	Bolton	8	162	20.3	72	1
Poole	70	287	4.1	22	1	Scott	7	12	1.7	8	0
Pruitt, M	45	120	2.7	13	0	Irons	5	0	0.0	0	0
Sipe	30	88	2.9	22	1	Babich	4	116	29.0	41	0
Duncan	20	62	3.1	19	1	Craig	1	19	19.0	19	0
Rucker	2	21	10.5	15	0						

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Rucker	50	618	12.4	44	5	Sherk	5.5
Pruitt, G	43	325	7.6	43	1	Johnson, W	5.5
Warfield	40	682	17.1	56	6	Jones, J	4.0
Roan	19	212	11.2	34	1	St. Clair	4.0
Poole	17	89	5.2	19	3	Mitchell	3.0
Miller, C	8	84	10.5	30	1	Garlington	2.0
Pruitt, M	7	31	4.4	30	0		
Holden	6	104	17.3	27	1		



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Holden	29	180	6.2	37	0	Cockroft	0	0	0	0	0	28	17	79
Feacher	13	138	10.6	60	0	Warfield	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	36
						Pruitt, G	1	5	0	0	0	0	0	36
						Rucker	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	30
						Poole	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Miller, C	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	12
						Logan	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Feacher	21	494	23.5	41	0
Holden	18	508	28.2	37	0
Pruitt, M	7	109	15.6	18	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	254	18.1	18.6	Punts	86	6.1	4.9
Rushing	123	8.8	8.5	Yards Punted	3149	224.9	184.1
Passing	103	7.4	8	Average Yards Per Punt	36.6		37.4
Penalty	28	2	2.1				
				Punt Returns	43	3.1	3.5
Rushes	522	37.3	38.1	Yards Returned	324	23.1	26.4
Yards Gained (Net)	2052	146.6	163.9	Average Yards Per Return	7.5		7.5
Average Gain	3.9		4.3	Returned for TD	0		0
				Kickoff Returns	58	4.1	3.9
Passes Attempted	373	26.6	26.6	Yards Returned	1430	102.1	84.4
Completed	205	14.6	14.9	Average Yards Per Return	24.7		21.9
Percent Completed	55	55	56	Returned for TD	0		0
Total Yards Gained	2311	165.1	171.4				
Passer Tackled	22	1.6	1.4	Penalties	128	9.1	7.6
Yards Lost	157	11.2	10.9	Yards Penalized	1123	80.2	74.1
Net Yards Gained	2154	153.9	160.5				
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.45		5.7	Fumbles	38	2.7	3.2
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.27		11.5	Lost	21	1.5	1.6
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	259	18.5	19.1
Rushing and Passing	4206	300.4	324.4	Touchdowns (Total)	30	2.1	2.3
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	48.79		50.5	Touchdowns Rushing	9	0.6	0.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	51.21		49.5	Touchdowns Passing	20	1.4	1.5
				TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.1
Ball Control Plays	917	65.5	66.1	*Extra Points	28	2	2
Average Gain (Net)	4.6		4.9	Safeties	0	0	0.1
				Field Goals	17	1.2	1.1
Interceptions				Field Goal Attempts	30	2.1	2
Had Intercepted	17	1.2	1.1	Percent Successful	56.7		53.6
Yards Opponents Returned	260		8.8				
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0				

TEAM DEFENSE

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	264	18.9	17.4	Punts	78	5.6	5.1
Rushing	135	9.6	7.8	Yards Punted	2784	198.9	189.6
Passing	96	6.9	7.9	Average Yards Per Punt	35.7		37.4
Penalty	33	2.4	1.7				
				Punt Returns	39	2.8	3.2
Rushes	507	36.2	31.8	Yards Returned	568	40.6	36.9
Yards Gained (Net)	2080	148.6	125.8	Average Yards Per Return	14.6		11.5
Average Gain	4.1		4	Returned for TD	1		0.1
Passes Attempted	386	27.6	28	Kickoff Returns	57	4.1	4.1
Completed	192	13.7	16.1	Yards Returned	1367	97.6	96.2
Percent Completed	49.7	49.7	57.4	Average Yards Per Return	24		23.6
Total Yards Gained	2285	163.2	168.1	Returned for TD	0		0.1
Passer Tackled	24	1.7	2.3				
Yards Lost	155	11.1	22.9	Penalties	111	7.9	6.4
Net Yards Gained	2130	152.1	145.1	Yards Penalized	921	65.8	50.8
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.2		4.8				
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.9		10.5	Fumbles	20	1.4	1.7
				Lost	10	0.7	0.8
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4210	300.7	270.9	Total Points Scored	312	22.3	20.5
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	49.41		46.4	Touchdowns (Total)	38	2.7	2.6
Percent Total Yards - Passing	50.59		53.6	Touchdowns Rushing	24	1.7	1.1
				Touchdowns Passing	18	1.3	1.3
Ball Control Plays	917	65.5	62.1	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0.3
Average Gain (Net)	4.6		4.4	*Extra Points	33	2.4	2.3
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	17	1.2	0.8
Had Intercepted	35	2.5	1.5	Field Goal Attempts	27	1.9	1.4
Yards Opponents Returned	405		16.7	Percent Successful	63		57.9
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.1				